900265628 09/09/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lazart Production, Inc.		08/27/2013	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CZOC Housewares, LLC	
Street Address:	1034 Corporate Drive	
City:	Gainesville	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76241	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2281168	LAZART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2014889481

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: rgreen@shapiro-croland.com

Correspondent Name: Robert F. Green, Esq.

Address Line 1: 411 Hackensack Avenue

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert F. Green
Signature:	/Robert F. Green/
Date:	09/09/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=img-904172722-0001 (2)#page1.tif source=img-904172722-0001 (2)#page2.tif source=img-904172722-0001 (2)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0001

OP \$40.00 2281168

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK By LAZART PRODUCTION, INC.

WHEREAS, LAZART PRODUCTION, INC., a Pennsylvania Corporation, having a place of business at 1034 Corporate Drive, Gainesville, Texas ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark registration described on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, CZOC HOUSEWARES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having an address at P.O. Box 625, Pine Brook, New Jersey 07058 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, all its right, title and interest in, to and under the said Trademark, and the registration thereof.
- 2. Assignor hereby warrants and represents to Assignee and its successors and assigns that Assignor has good and lawful right to assign the Trademark, that the Trademark is free and clear of any and all liens, claims, and encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever, and that upon the delivery of this Assignment to Assignee, Assignee has and will have good and marketable title to the Trademark, free and clear of any and all liens, claims and encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever. Seller covenants that it will defend Assignee's title to the Trademark against the demands of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment by its duly authorized officer this 21 day of ______, 2013.

ASSIGNOR:

LAZART PRODUCTION, INC.

Bv:

Name: Richard M) Horowitz

Title: Vice President

521628 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0002

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF Innequencies COUNTY OF Many Public On this 2 day of Many 2013 before me personally appeared Richard M. Horowitz, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment as Vice President of the Assignor identified therein, as its voluntary act and deed, with authority to do so. Subscribed and sweets to before me this 2 day of Motarial Seal Barbara J. Walters, Notary Public Chettenham Twp., Montgomery County Twp., Montgomery Count

,20 .

My commission expires:

SCHEDULE A

Mark Reg. No. Reg. Date

LAZART 2281168 September 28, 1999

521628_3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005107 FRAME: 0004